Introduced by: Nash Date: Dec. 2, 1986 Vote: 12 No, 2 Yes Action: Failed

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-162

REGARDING THE PREPARATION OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1987-88.

WHEREAS, there have been significant reductions in state funding for schools and local governments; and

WHEREAS, the school district has dealt with cuts to its funding by the state but may not be fully aware of the position of the borough with regard to its ability to provide for local share; and

WHEREAS, local contribution through debt service has dramatically increased due to state funding cuts in the reimbursement program and this local contribution will continue or increase next year; and

WHEREAS, it appears that any increase in local share amounts above those provided for the current fiscal year would not be able to be funded; and

WHEREAS, the school administration should be advised of this and requested to consider this factor in preparing its budget;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the assembly requests that the school district administration prepare a budget proposal for the school district that would not request or need an increase in the local share amount to be provided by the borough above the amounts provided for fiscal year 1986-87.

Section 2. That the clerk shall provided copies of this resolution to Deborah Mullins, President of the Kenai Peninsula Board of Education; and to Dr. Fred Pomeroy, Superintendent of the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>16th</u> DAY OF <u>December</u>, 1986.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST: